NATIONAL Assessment Centre Service.		5M0921220	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date In. 2/2/2/ 11:31 Jeb descri		Dute &Time Completed	Done by
Rel Ma MA MSG 21001544144 SAS C-11	ling		
Veh No Sky 5924U E-mail (	within Blues, AIC Thrs)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
, ac	Cinim Form	3	
1.01 A 1 2 2 1. 07:40 1-Motor	YY/O (Within; OD 2h	rs, TP 4hrs)	
1) Peporting Only I-Photo	Uplonded		•
Assessm	ent/Survey Report		,
111) [	port by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp	
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		1	Fax:
Tr Particulars: Veh No: SMX 6366	inc	( )/Non-INC( *).	
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)
Policy No: ( ) Pariod: (	)	Cover Type: (	)
Confirmed by: (	Date:	Time:	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-Est Sta	atuls (WO): N: 0-	20%; P: 21-79%. P: 8d	-100%]
Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty: Y	ES( )/NO(	)	*
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000( )/\$	2,000 ( ) .	The state of the s	THE COLUMN THE STREET
genpertalligger k. zavlaganden a. k. k. k. k. k.		11年20年20年20年20年20年20年20年20年20年20日	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
( ) Walk-In Gustomar : Gustomor's Information stric		Sirictly NO rater of reporter	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENT		Total Car (#	
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice: YES (	)/NO( );	Towing Co: (#	, स्वर्णका स्वामार्ग्यस्था
Contract to the Country of the Contract of the		Will blitch fram he opine of	to Manual bought
1) Apply for Transfort Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car		74	,
2) QC Check / Post (Cepsir Inspection	( ·)		
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	()	1.	1
Injury:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , ,	The Complete of Language 1 of 111 Page 1
Dalazenter eta			AND THE STATE OF T
		,,	
, V.A.			
WA2101316		是,在18万里大型的大型。 第一个	30
	STATE Anald	entRepurting (530);	30
Littleming Bosnendores 2. The second control of the second	I) AR! Acald	iga Assassmant (5100); INC	(210)
	1) AR; Acade 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin	ge Assessment (\$100); INC g Fig. y-Through Survey	(\$40/\$45 \$40/\$45
rivor/Owner: ;	1) AR; Acadd 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towir 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Vollow For glaining	ge Assusament (5100); INC g F y-Through Survey y-Through Survey (Resurvey) y-Through Survey (Resurvey) ig against INC Only (Wolf 10 Jan 3	(5.0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005)
rivor/Owner:	1) AR; Acade 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towir 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow Forglainin 6) TR; Re-in	ge Assusament (5100); INC g Fre v-Through Survey v-Through Survey (Resurvey) to stainst INC Only (wof 10 Jan 2 spaulion	\$120 \$140/242 (240)
rivor/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	1) AR; Acade 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow For claimin 6) TR; Ra-in 7) NI; Idao I	ge Assessment (\$100); INC g Fre v-Through Survey v-Through Burvey (Resurvey) is against INC Only (wof 10 Jan 2 speation	(3.0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005) \$75
rivor/Owner: Contact No: amaged Portion:	1) AR; Acade 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Fellov 5) FT; Fellov Forelainin 6) TR; Ra-in 7) NI; Idao I 8) NTUC Ad	ye Assessment (\$100); INC  y Fre  w-Through Survey  w-Through Survey (Resurvey)  se seeingt INC Only (wef 10 Jan 3  specifion  OA + SMRT Survey  dillonal Services:	(3.0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005) \$75
rivor/Owner: Contact No: amaged Portion:	1) AR; Acade 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Fellov 5) FT; Fellov Forelainin 6) TR; Ra-in 7) NI; Idao I 8) NTUC Ad QD* *NS; Cour	ge Assessment (\$100); INC g Fre w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Resurvey) is sesingt INC Only (wef 10 Jan 3 specifion DA + SMRT Survey dillonal Services:- lesy Car / Tpt Allowanse ir Co-ordination	(3.0) \$40/\$43 \$120 \$30 \$005) \$75 \$160 \$33 \$10
	1) AR; Acade 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow For claimin 6) TR; Ra-in 7) NI; Idao I 8) NTUC Ad OD! *NS; Cour *NS; Cour *NS; Cour *NS; Hapa *NY; Fact	ge Assessment (\$100); INC g Fre v-Through Survey v-Through Survey (Resurvey) iz atainst INC Only (wef IO Jan 2 specifion )A + SMRT Survey dillonal Services:- lesy Car / Tpt Allowanus ir Ca-ordination Rapair Inspection Chilled Excess Coordination	(3.0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005) \$75 \$160 \$35 \$10 \$35 \$35 \$35 \$35 \$35 \$35 \$35 \$35
Privor/Owner: Contact No: Carriaged Portion:	1) AR; Acade 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow For claimin 6) TR; Ra-in 7) NI; Idao I 8) NTUC Ad OD! *NS; Cour *NS; Cour *NS; Cour *NS; Hapa *NY; Fact	Iga Azzuzzment (5100); INC  Ig Fre  w-Through Survey  w-Through Survey (Resurvey)  iz sesingt INC Only (wef 10 Jan 3  specifien  A + SMRT Survey  dillional Services:-  lasy Car / Tpt Allowanue  ir Co-ordination  Repair Inspection  Collect Excess Coordination  ; TP (Nan INC) against INC	(\$80) \$40/\$43 \$120 \$30 (005) \$73 \$160  \$3 \$10 \$73



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 02/02/2021 11:31 (SGT) Date of Accident 01/02/2021 07:40 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident SLE, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SKX5924U

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner AW CHIN PAH NRIC No SXXXXX125F **Email Address** JASONKCAPL@GMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-93693344

Alternative Phone No +65-93693344

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Nissan Model Qashqai Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car

### **INSURANCE COMPANY**

Name of Insurance Company MSIG Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy

Policy Number A 300394625 QMX

Cover Note Number

### DRIVER

Name of Driver AW CHIN PAH NRIC No SXXXX125F Date Of Birth 24/09/1975 Occupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	20/08/1998 22 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-93693344 +65-93693344 JASONKCAPL@GMAIL.COM BLK 253 BANGKIT RD #11-232 - 670253 Yes - No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Chain Collision Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other material or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	Yes 4 Yes No Yes 1
FOREIGN VEHICLE 1	
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Category	AKX2900 Commercial vehicle
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	Yes Tampines Neighbourhood Police Centre (Phone) +65-18005871999 (Fax) +65-65871699 6 Tampines Ave 4 Singapore 529682 No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20210201/2029	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?	Yes Yes No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant	SMX6366A - -

Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	_
Address complement	_
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	1000
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	1. <del></del>
ite. Of Facconger (including Differ)	-

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vahiala Dagiatration Number	
Vehicle Registration Number	AKX2900
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	=
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	•
Address	
Address complement	-
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	
See and a fundaming private	

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number	SMM6859C
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	
Address	······
Address complement	<b>-</b>
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	AW CHIN PAH
Address	-
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	_
Injuries Sustained	BODY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SKX5924U
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Were seat belts worn?	Yes

### SKETCH PLAN

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholde's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

kettii riali		
		A: 2KX 59 24U
D		B: SMX 6366A
A		C: AKX 2900
		D: SMM 6859C
B	SLE	

On	01.02.20	21 07	about	(7)	:110 om	. I was	traval	ina 9	oloto	r Fyny	2001A1	Au 4	atuOrd	O CTE	:
	01.02.20	21 011	HOOM	V	TV VIII	- 4 000	3 HAVE	1	EILIN	LAVI	L>2NV	44	UWUTU	2 (1)	
Before	Woodlands	a Ave	12).	The	in front	vehicle	Stopped	and	T	follow	ston	nod.	Sidd	only . T	Pol
							1 112.3				Sivy	Pru.	3444	EII ) -1	76
n impo	ict from	the	rear.	and	my y	rehicle	moved	forw	ard	and	hit	the	front	vehicle	0 .
-															
Was	involved	īn	9 4	V	phicles	chain	collisi	on.							
						-									
						-				Marine III	7001				
															4
									-	-					
		1			***										
											Service and the				
	Tiere .														
				-											
											0.00				
			- House trans					No.							- 9/80

### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





T/20210201/2029

1 of 4

Report No. T/20210201/2029

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No: 1800-5871999

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report N 21 11:08	/lade:	Vide Report No.: L/20210201/0066	Station Diary No.: 17
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		
Name of AW CHII	Informant: N PAH		Address: APT BLK 253 BANGKIT ROA	D #11-232 SINGAPORE 670253
ID Type NRIC NO	/ ID No.: D / S75291	25F	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 93693344
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:	
Sex: Male	Age: 45	Date of Birth: 24/09/1975	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupat			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,3,4,5	Date of Expiry:

General Infor	mation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 01/02/2021 07:40	Type of Location: LANE 4 EXPRESSWAY
Location:				
SELETAR EX Weather: Clear	PRESSWAY	Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled	1	Traffic Volume: Heavy
Type of Collis CHAIN COLL		1		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of Ve	ehicle Invo	lved		THE STATE OF THE S		
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
AKX2900	Lorry					0
SKX5924U	Car	NISSAN	QASHQAI 1.2 DIG-T CVT ABS 2WD 5DR	Blue	Seriously Damaged	0
SMM6859C	Car					0
SMX6366A	Car					0





Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No: 1800-5871999

Date Treatment NIL

No. of Days granted Medical Leave

**Details of Vehicle Insurance** 

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

2 of 4 Report No. T/20210201/2029

Vehicle No.	Ins	urance Company	Insurar	nce No	<b>李松</b>	Effective	Expiry Date	
SKX5924U		SIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) E. LTD.	300394	300394625			20/12/2021	
Details of Po	erso	n Involved				The first of the state of the s		
Any Pedestri	an Ir	nvolved: No						
No. of Pedes	striar	ns Injured: NIL	Use of Pe	destrian	Cross	sing: NA		
Driver								
Name		HAIREEZAL BIN RASIDI		ID No.		890709-01-	-5021	
Related Vehi	icle	AKX2900 (Lorry)		Contac	et No.	NIL		
Hospital/Clin	ic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Exp	oiry: NIL	
Date Treatme	ent	NIL	Date Disc	charge	NIL			
No. of Days	grant	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	f Injury	NIL			
Driver								
Name		AW CHIN PAH		ID No.		S7529125F		
Related Vehi	cle	SKX5924U (Car)		Contac	t No.	93693344		
Hospital/Clini	ic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: 2B,2 Date of Exp		
Date Treatme	ent	NIL	Date Disc	harge	NIL			
No. of Days	grant	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	f Injury	NIL			
Driver								
Name		ZHANG RONGKUN		ID No.		S7481525A		
Related Vehi	cle	SMM6859C (Car)	* * *	Contact No.		NIL		
Hospital/Clini	ic	NIL		Class of Driving			iry: NIL	

NIL

Licence & Expiry Date

Date Discharge NIL

Degree of Injury NIL





3 of 4

Report No. T/20210201/2029

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No: 1800-5871999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver					8.5	
Name	BEH BUNG BOON			ID No		S7184602D
Related Vehicle	SMX6366A (Car)			Conta	ct No.	94758566
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	Date Discharge NIL		
No. of Days gran	NIL	Degree o	Degree of Injury NIL			

### Brief Details.

On 01/02/2020 at around 7.40am, my vehicle (car) registration number, SKX5924U that I driving involve in a accident along SLE near to Woodlands Avenue 12 exit 9 Lamppost 550 involve in a accident (chain collision). When I wanted to exit the expressway and stop as the traffic is heavy. There is a silver car infront stop then I came to a stop follow by the car behind. Suddenly there is a loud bang and impact from the rear resulting my car move and hit the front car.

I then went out to make a check and discovered that there is a Malaysia lorry hit the car behind my car and resulting the chain collision accident.

There is also Traffic Police at accident scene and took over my vehicle SD card.





4 of 4

Report No. T/20210201/2029

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C 6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682 Tel No: 1800-5871999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

**NP168** 

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Staff Sgt MUHAMMAD ZAMRIN BIN ABDUL RAHMAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time; 01/02/2021 11:08
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sgt 2 PHUA TIAK YEE Contact No.: 65472077	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SiSk Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +55 5827 7888, #3-45 6827 7800
Co. Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MSIGAD INSURANCE EROUP

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

### MOTORMAX Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 300394625 QMX

Excess: SGD500 Windscreen Excess: 5GD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle 5KX5924U
- Name of Policyholder
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 3. 21/12/2020
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 20/12/2021
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- \*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle
- Limitations as to Use \* 6.

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP, REFER TO MSIG.COM.SG FOR LIST OF AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Chief Executive Officer

Date of Accident	: 01.02.2021 Accident Time: 07:40 0M (24-HR-Format)					
Accident Place	: Seletar Expressivay towards CTE (Before Woodlands Ave 12					
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	: SKX 5924U Make/Model: Nissan Qashqai 1.2					
Insurace Company	: MSIG Policy No: A 300394625 QMX					
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Aw Chin Pah (S7529125F)					
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 9369 3344 Owner's Hp Company Tel					
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: As above					
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 24 Sep 1975 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 20 Aug 1998					
Relationship of Owner & Driver : Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: Owner						
DRIVER'S Address	:Blk 253 Bangkit Road # 11-232 Singapore 670253					
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9369 3344 2)					
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)					
Email Address	: Jasonkcapl @ gmail · com					
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET					
Reporting Type : Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance						
Number of Passengers (Including Driver):   Driver						
Was there any video Captured by car camera: YES NO  Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose  Any Injury (If YES, Pls state): Yes						
Other Party Driver's Particular (if any)						
Vehicle, No: SMX6366A (ve)	vehicle No: AKX 2900 (vehicle C)					
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:					
Name Driver:	Name Driver:					
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:					
* NEW - Passenger's name &	gender: SMM 6859C (vehicle D).					